●All specifications in this catalog and production status of products are subject to change without notice. Prior to the purchase, please contact NEC TOKIN for updated product data.
●Please request for a specification sheet for detailed product data prior to the purchase.
●Before using the product in this catalog, please read "Precautions" and other safety precautions listed in the printed version catalog.
9653TCAVOL12E1006E0
10
     PS/L Series Ultra Low ESR / RoHS Compliant
(Unit: mm)
■ FEATURES

DF
(%) （m ）
ESR Permissible
Ripple
Current
（mA　rms.）
Rated
Capacitance　Change
-5℃ +105℃ at　Endurance
Soldering　Heat
at　Resistance　to
at　Surge　Voltage
Max Max Max Max
DF　(%)　Max
2.5
22 P PSLP0E226M 5.5 6 200 354 6 9 ±20％ ±20％
33 A2 PSLA20E336M 8.3 6 150 632 6 9 ±20％ ±20％
47 A2 PSLA20E476M 11.7 6 150 632 6 9 ±20％ ±20％
100 A PSLA0E107M 25 8 100 866 8 12 ±20％ ±20％
100 A PSLA0E107M(45) 25 8 45 1291 8 12 ±20％ ±20％
100 A PSLA0E107M(35) 25 8 35 1464 8 12 ±20％ ±20％
100 B3 PSLB30E107M 25 8 70 1035 8 12 ±20％ ±20％
220 A PSLA0E227M(45) 55 8 45 1291 8 12 ±20％ ±20％
220 A PSLA0E227M(35) 55 8 35 1464 8 12 ±20％ ±20％
220 A PSLA0E227M(25) 55 8 25 1732 8 12 ±20％ ±20％
220 B2 PSLB20E227M 55 8 45 1374 8 12 ±20％ ±20％
220 B2 PSLB20E227M(35) 55 8 35 1558 8 12 ±20％ ±20％
220 B2 PSLB20E227M(25) 55 8 25 1844 8 12 ±20％ ±20％
220 B2 PSLB20E227M(15) 55 8 15 2380 8 12 ±20％ ±20％
330 B2 PSLB20E337M 82.5 8 45 1374 8 12 ±20％ ±20％
330 B2 PSLB20E337M(35) 82.5 8 35 1558 8 12 ±20％ ±20％
330 B2 PSLB20E337M(21) 82.5 8 21 2012 8 12 ±20％ ±20％
330 B2 PSLB20E337M(15) 82.5 8 15 2380 8 12 ±20％ ±20％
330 C PSLC0E337M 82.5 10 55 1414 10 15 ±20％ ±20％
330 C PSLC0E337M(45) 82.5 10 45 1563 10 15 ±20％ ±20％
330 C PSLC0E337M(25) 82.5 10 25 2098 10 15 ±20％ ±20％
330 C PSLC0E337M(18) 82.5 10 18 2472 10 15 ±20％ ±20％
330 V PSLV0E337M 82.5 10 25 2236 10 15 ±20％ ±20％
330 V PSLV0E337M(15) 82.5 10 15 2887 10 15 ±20％ ±20％
330 V PSLV0E337M(12) 82.5 10 12 3227 10 15 ±20％ ±20％
470 V PSLV0E477M(15) 117.5 10 15 2887 10 15 ±20％ ±20％
470 V PSLV0E477M(12) 117.5 10 12 3227 10 15 ±20％ ±20％
680 D PSLD0E687M 170 10 25 2449 10 15 ±20％ ±20％
680 D PSLD0E687M(15) 170 10 15 3162 10 15 ±20％ ±20％
680 D PSLD0E687M(12) 170 10 12 3536 10 15 ±20％ ±20％
1000 D PSLD0E108M 250 10 25 2449 10 15 ±20％ ±20％
1000 D PSLD0E108M(15) 250 10 15 3162 10 15 ±20％ ±20％
4
10 J PSLJ0G106M 10 4 300 183 4 6 ±20％ ±20％
10 P PSLP0G106M 4 6 200 354 6 9 ±20％ ±20％
10 A PSLA0G106M 4 6 200 612 6 9 ±20％ ±20％
22 P PSLP0G226M 8.8 6 200 354 6 9 ±20％ ±20％
22 A2 PSLA20G226M 8.8 6 200 548 6 9 ±20％ ±20％
22 B2 PSLB20G226M 8.8 8 150 753 8 12 ±20％ ±20％
33 A2 PSLA20G336M 13.2 6 150 632 6 9 ±20％ ±20％
33 A PSLA0G336M 13.2 6 180 645 6 9 ±20％ ±20％
47 A PSLA0G476M 18.8 6 180 645 6 9 ±20％ ±20％
47 B3 PSLB30G476M 18.8 8 70 1035 8 12 ±20％ ±20％
68 A PSLA0G686M 27.2 6 180 645 6 9 ±20％ ±20％
68 C2 PSLC20G686M 27.2 8 55 1279 8 12 ±20％ ±20％
68 C PSLC0G686M 27.2 9 100 1049 9 14 ±20％ ±20％
100 A PSLA0G107M(100) 40 8 100 866 8 12 ±20％ ±20％
100 A PSLA0G107M(45) 40 8 45 1291 8 12 ±20％ ±20％
100 A PSLA0G107M(35) 40 8 35 1464 8 12 ±20％ ±20％
100 A PSLA0G107M(25) 40 8 25 1732 8 12 ±20％ ±20％
100 B3 PSLB30G107M 40 8 70 1035 8 12 ±20％ ±20％
100 B2 PSLB20G107M 40 8 70 1102 8 12 ±20％ ±20％
100 B2 PSLB20G107M(45) 40 8 45 1374 8 12 ±20％ ±20％
100 B2 PSLB20G107M(35) 40 8 35 1558 8 12 ±20％ ±20％
100 C2 PSLC20G107M 40 9 55 1279 9 14 ±20％ ±20％
150 B2 PSLB20G157M 60 8 45 1374 8 12 ±20％ ±20％
150 B2 PSLB20G157M(35) 60 8 35 1558 8 12 ±20％ ±20％
150 B2 PSLB20G157M(25) 60 8 25 1844 8 12 ±20％ ±20％
150 C PSLC0G157M 60 9 100 1049 9 14 ±20％ ±20％
220 B2 PSLB20G227M 88 8 45 1374 8 12 ±20％ ±20％
220 B2 PSLB20G227M(35) 88 8 35 1558 8 12 ±20％ ±20％
220 C PSLC0G227M 88 9 55 1414 9 14 ±20％ ±20％
220 C PSLC0G227M(45) 88 9 45 1563 9 14 ±20％ ±20％
220 C PSLC0G227M(25) 88 9 25 2098 9 14 ±20％ ±20％
220 C PSLC0G227M(18) 88 9 18 2472 9 14 ±20％ ±20％
220 V PSLV0G227M 88 10 45 1667 10 15 ±20％ ±20％
220 V PSLV0G227M(25) 88 10 25 2236 10 15 ±20％ ±20％
220 V PSLV0G227M(18) 88 10 18 2635 10 15 ±20％ ±20％
220 V PSLV0G227M(15) 88 10 15 2887 10 15 ±20％ ±20％
220 V PSLV0G227M(12) 88 10 12 3227 10 15 ±20％ ±20％
220 D PSLD0G227M 88 10 55 1651 10 15 ±20％ ±20％
220 D PSLD0G227M(40) 88 10 40 1936 10 15 ±20％ ±20％
220 D PSLD0G227M(25) 88 10 25 2449 10 15 ±20％ ±20％
220 D PSLD0G227M(15) 88 10 15 3162 10 15 ±20％ ±20％
220 D PSLD0G227M(12) 88 10 12 3536 10 15 ±20％ ±20％
330 C PSLC0G337M 132 10 55 1414 10 15 ±20％ ±20％
μ μ Ω
■STANDARD RATINGS
●All specifications in this catalog and production status of products are subject to change without notice. Prior to the purchase, please contact NEC TOKIN for updated product data.
●Please request for a specification sheet for detailed product data prior to the purchase.

(%) （mΩ）
ESR Permissible
Ripple
Current
（mA　rms.）
Rated
Capacitance　Change
-5℃ +105℃ at　Endurance
Soldering　Heat
at　Resistance　to
at　Surge　Voltage
Max Max Max Max
DF　(%)　Max
4
330 C PSLC0G337M(25) 132 10 25 2098 10 15 ±20％ ±20％
330 V PSLV0G337M 132 10 45 1667 10 15 ±20％ ±20％
330 V PSLV0G337M(25) 132 10 25 2236 10 15 ±20％ ±20％
330 V PSLV0G337M(12) 132 10 12 3227 10 15 ±20％ ±20％
330 D PSLD0G337M 132 10 40 1936 10 15 ±20％ ±20％
330 D PSLD0G337M(25) 132 10 25 2449 10 15 ±20％ ±20％
330 D PSLD0G337M(15) 132 10 15 3162 10 15 ±20％ ±20％
470 D PSLD0G477M 188 10 25 2449 10 15 ±20％ ±20％
470 D PSLD0G477M(18) 188 10 18 2887 10 15 ±20％ ±20％
470 D PSLD0G477M(15) 188 10 15 3162 10 15 ±20％ ±20％
470 D PSLD0G477M(12) 188 10 12 3536 10 15 ±20％ ±20％
470 D PSLD0G477M(10) 188 10 10 3873 10 15 ±20％ ±20％
680 D PSLD0G687M 272 10 25 2449 10 15 ±20％ ±20％
680 D PSLD0G687M(15) 272 10 15 3162 10 15 ±20％ ±20％
680 D PSLD0G687M(12) 272 10 12 3536 10 15 ±20％ ±20％
6.3
2.2 J PSLJ0J225M 10 4 500 141 4 6 ±20％ ±20％
3.3 J PSLJ0J335M 10 4 500 141 4 6 ±20％ ±20％
3.3 P PSLP0J335M 3 6 300 289 6 9 ±20％ ±20％
4.7 J PSLJ0J475M 10 4 500 141 4 6 ±20％ ±20％
4.7 P PSLP0J475M 3 6 300 289 6 9 ±20％ ±20％
6.8 J PSLJ0J685M 10 6 500 141 6 6 ±20％ ±20％
6.8 P PSLP0J685M 4.2 6 300 289 6 9 ±20％ ±20％
6.8 A PSLA0J685M 4.2 6 300 500 6 9 ±20％ ±20％
10 P PSLP0J106M 6.3 6 200 354 6 9 ±20％ ±20％
10 A2 PSLA20J106M 6.3 6 200 548 6 9 ±20％ ±20％
10 A PSLA0J106M 6.3 6 200 612 6 9 ±20％ ±20％
15 A2 PSLA20J156M 9.4 6 200 548 6 9 ±20％ ±20％
15 A PSLA0J156M 9.4 6 200 612 6 9 ±20％ ±20％
15 B2 PSLB20J156M 9.4 8 150 753 8 12 ±20％ ±20％
22 A2 PSLA20J226M 13.8 6 200 548 6 9 ±20％ ±20％
22 A PSLA0J226M 13.8 6 180 645 6 9 ±20％ ±20％
22 B3 PSLB30J226M 13.8 8 70 1035 8 12 ±20％ ±20％
22 B2 PSLB20J226M 13.8 8 150 753 8 12 ±20％ ±20％
33 A PSLA0J336M 20.7 6 180 645 6 9 ±20％ ±20％
33 B3 PSLB30J336M 20.7 8 70 1035 8 12 ±20％ ±20％
33 B2 PSLB20J336M 20.7 8 150 753 8 12 ±20％ ±20％
47 A PSLA0J476M 29.6 6 180 645 6 9 ±20％ ±20％
47 B3 PSLB30J476M 29.6 8 70 1035 8 12 ±20％ ±20％
47 B3 PSLB30J476M(55) 29.6 8 55 1168 8 12 ±20％ ±20％
47 B2 PSLB20J476M 29.6 8 150 753 8 12 ±20％ ±20％
47 B2 PSLB20J476M(70) 29.6 8 70 1102 8 12 ±20％ ±20％
47 C2 PSLC20J476M 29.6 9 70 1134 9 14 ±20％ ±20％
47 C PSLC0J476M 29.6 9 100 1049 9 14 ±20％ ±20％
68 B3 PSLB30J686M 42.8 8 70 1035 8 12 ±20％ ±20％
68 B2 PSLB20J686M 42.8 8 70 1102 8 12 ±20％ ±20％
68 B2 PSLB20J686M(55) 42.8 8 55 1243 8 12 ±20％ ±20％
68 C2 PSLC20J686M 42.8 9 55 1279 9 14 ±20％ ±20％
68 C PSLC0J686M 42.8 9 100 1049 9 14 ±20％ ±20％
100 B2 PSLB20J107M 63 8 70 1102 8 12 ±20％ ±20％
100 B2 PSLB20J107M(45) 63 8 45 1374 8 12 ±20％ ±20％
100 B2 PSLB20J107M(35) 63 8 35 1558 8 12 ±20％ ±20％
100 B2 PSLB20J107M(25) 63 8 25 1844 8 12 ±20％ ±20％
100 B2 PSLB20J107M(18) 63 8 18 2173 8 12 ±20％ ±20％
100 B2 PSLB20J107M(15) 63 8 15 2380 8 12 ±20％ ±20％
100 C2 PSLC20J107M 63 9 70 1134 9 14 ±20％ ±20％
100 C2 PSLC20J107M（55） 63 9 55 1279 9 14 ±20％ ±20％
100 C PSLC0J107M 63 9 100 1049 9 14 ±20％ ±20％
100 C PSLC0J107M(55) 63 9 55 1414 9 14 ±20％ ±20％
100 V PSLV0J107M(18) 63 8 18 2635 8 12 ±20％ ±20％
100 V PSLV0J107M(15) 63 8 15 2887 8 12 ±20％ ±20％
150 B2 PSLB20J157M 94.5 8 45 1374 8 12 ±20％ ±20％
150 B2 PSLB20J157M(35) 94.5 8 35 1558 8 12 ±20％ ±20％
150 B2 PSLB20J157M(25) 94.5 8 25 1844 8 12 ±20％ ±20％
150 B2 PSLB20J157M(18) 94.5 8 18 2173 8 12 ±20％ ±20％
150 B2 PSLB20J157M(15) 94.5 8 15 2380 8 12 ±20％ ±20％
150 C2 PSLC20J157M 94.5 9 55 1279 9 14 ±20％ ±20％
150 C PSLC0J157M 94.5 9 100 1049 9 14 ±20％ ±20％
150 C PSLC0J157M(55) 94.5 9 55 1414 9 14 ±20％ ±20％
150 C PSLC0J157M(45) 94.5 9 45 1563 9 14 ±20％ ±20％
150 C PSLC0J157M(25) 94.5 9 25 2098 9 14 ±20％ ±20％
150 V PSLV0J157M 94.5 10 45 1667 10 15 ±20％ ±20％
150 V PSLV0J157M(25) 94.5 10 25 2236 10 15 ±20％ ±20％
150 V PSLV0J157M(18) 94.5 10 18 2635 10 15 ±20％ ±20％
150 V PSLV0J157M(15) 94.5 8 15 2887 8 12 ±20％ ±20％
150 V PSLV0J157M(12) 94.5 8 12 3227 8 12 ±20％ ±20％

DF
(%) （mΩ）
ESR Permissible
Ripple
Current
（mA　rms.）
Rated
Capacitance　Change
-5℃ +105℃ at　Endurance
Soldering　Heat
at　Resistance　to
at　Surge　Voltage
Max Max Max Max
DF　(%)　Max
6.3
150 D PSLD0J157M 94.5 10 55 1651 10 15 ±20％ ±20％
150 D PSLD0J157M(40) 94.5 10 40 1936 10 15 ±20％ ±20％
150 D PSLD0J157M(25) 94.5 10 25 2449 10 15 ±20％ ±20％
220 V PSLV0J227M 138.6 10 45 1667 10 15 ±20％ ±20％
220 V PSLV0J227M(25) 138.6 10 25 2236 10 15 ±20％ ±20％
220 V PSLV0J227M(15) 138.6 10 15 2887 10 15 ±20％ ±20％
220 V PSLV0J227M(12) 138.6 10 12 3227 10 15 ±20％ ±20％
220 D PSLD0J227M 138.6 10 55 1651 10 15 ±20％ ±20％
220 D PSLD0J227M(40) 138.6 10 40 1936 10 15 ±20％ ±20％
330 V PSLV0J337M 207.9 10 45 1667 10 15 ±20％ ±20％
330 V PSLV0J337M(25) 207.9 10 25 2236 10 15 ±20％ ±20％
330 D PSLD0J337M 207.9 10 40 1936 10 15 ±20％ ±20％
330 D PSLD0J337M(25) 207.9 10 25 2449 10 15 ±20％ ±20％
330 D PSLD0J337M(18) 207.9 10 18 2887 10 15 ±20％ ±20％
10
2.2 J PSLJ1A225M 10 4 500 141 4 6 ±20％ ±20％
3.3 J PSLJ1A335M 10 6 500 141 6 6 ±20％ ±20％
3.3 A PSLA1A335M 3.3 6 300 500 6 9 ±20％ ±20％
4.7 J PSLJ1A475M 10 6 500 141 6 6 ±20％ ±20％
4.7 A2 PSLA21A475M 4.7 6 300 447 6 9 ±20％ ±20％
4.7 A PSLA1A475M 4.7 6 300 500 6 9 ±20％ ±20％
6.8 A2 PSLA21A685M 6.8 6 300 447 6 9 ±20％ ±20％
6.8 A PSLA1A685M 6.8 6 300 500 6 9 ±20％ ±20％
6.8 B2 PSLB21A685M 6.8 8 200 652 8 12 ±20％ ±20％
10 P PSLP1A106M 10 6 200 354 6 9 ±20％ ±20％
10 A2 PSLA21A106M 10 6 200 548 6 9 ±20％ ±20％
10 A PSLA1A106M 10 6 200 612 6 9 ±20％ ±20％
10 B2 PSLB21A106M 10 8 200 652 8 12 ±20％ ±20％
15 A PSLA1A156M 15 6 180 645 6 9 ±20％ ±20％
15 B2 PSLB21A156M 15 8 150 753 8 12 ±20％ ±20％
15 C PSLC1A156M 15 9 200 742 9 14 ±20％ ±20％
22 A PSLA1A226M 22 6 180 645 6 9 ±20％ ±20％
22 B3 PSLB31A226M 22 8 70 1035 8 12 ±20％ ±20％
22 B2 PSLB21A226M 22 8 150 753 8 12 ±20％ ±20％
22 C PSLC1A226M 22 9 150 856 9 14 ±20％ ±20％
33 A PSLA1A336M 33 8 200 612 8 12 ±20％ ±20％
33 B3 PSLB31A336M 33 8 70 1035 8 12 ±20％ ±20％
33 B2 PSLB21A336M 33 8 150 753 8 12 ±20％ ±20％
33 C2 PSLC21A336M 33 9 70 1134 9 14 ±20％ ±20％
33 C PSLC1A336M 33 9 100 1049 9 14 ±20％ ±20％
47 B3 PSLB31A476M 47 8 70 1035 8 12 ±20％ ±20％
47 B2 PSLB21A476M 47 8 70 1102 8 12 ±20％ ±20％
47 C2 PSLC21A476M 47 9 70 1134 9 14 ±20％ ±20％
47 C PSLC1A476M 47 9 100 1049 9 14 ±20％ ±20％
47 C PSLC1A476M(55) 47 9 55 1414 9 14 ±20％ ±20％
47 V PSLV1A476M 47 10 60 1443 10 15 ±20％ ±20％
47 D PSLD1A476M 47 10 100 1225 10 15 ±20％ ±20％
68 C2 PSLC21A686M 68 9 55 1279 9 14 ±20％ ±20％
68 C PSLC1A686M 68 9 100 1049 9 14 ±20％ ±20％
68 C PSLC1A686M(55) 68 9 55 1414 9 14 ±20％ ±20％
68 V PSLV1A686M 68 10 60 1443 10 15 ±20％ ±20％
68 D PSLD1A686M 68 10 100 1225 10 15 ±20％ ±20％
100 V PSLV1A107M 100 10 45 1667 10 15 ±20％ ±20％
100 V PSLV1A107M(25) 100 10 25 2236 10 15 ±20％ ±20％
100 C2 PSLC21A107M 100 9 70 1134 9 14 ±20％ ±20％
100 C2 PSLC21A107M(55) 100 9 55 1279 9 14 ±20％ ±20％
100 C PSLC1A107M 100 9 100 1049 9 14 ±20％ ±20％
100 C PSLC1A107M(55) 100 9 55 1414 9 14 ±20％ ±20％
100 D PSLD1A107M 100 10 55 1651 10 15 ±20％ ±20％
150 C PSLC1A157M 150 9 55 1414 9 14 ±20％ ±20％
150 V PSLV1A157M 150 10 45 1667 10 15 ±20％ ±20％
150 V PSLV1A157M(40) 150 10 40 1768 10 15 ±20％ ±20％
150 D PSLD1A157M 150 10 55 1651 10 15 ±20％ ±20％
150 D PSLD1A157M(40) 150 10 40 1936 10 15 ±20％ ±20％
220 D PSLD1A227M 220 10 55 1651 10 15 ±20％ ±20％
220 D PSLD1A227M(40) 220 10 40 1936 10 15 ±20％ ±20％
220 D PSLD1A227M(25) 220 10 25 2449 10 15 ±20％ ±20％
16
3.3 A PSLA1C335M 5.2 6 800 306 6 9 ±20％ ±20％
4.7 B2 PSLB21C475M 7.5 8 200 652 8 12 ±20％ ±20％
6.8 B2 PSLB21C685M 10.8 8 200 652 8 12 ±20％ ±20％
10 B2 PSLB21C106M 16 8 100 922 8 12 ±20％ ±20％
33 V PSLV1C336M 52.8 10 70 1336 10 15 ±20％ ±20％
47 V PSLV1C476M 75.2 10 70 1336 10 15 ±20％ ±20％
47 D PSLD1C476M 75.2 10 70 1464 10 15 ±20％ ±20％
68 D PSLD1C686M 108.8 10 55 1651 10 15 ±20％ ±20％